
SM vecka 50 m 2015

Korthåll fält

Resultat KF 15

1 Malin Svedberg Björksta USKF 6 - 6 6 6 6 3 33 17

2 Hanna Heydorn Vrenaortens SG 5 - 6 6 5 5 6 33 16

3 Oskar Kling Tvååkers SG 3 - 6 5 6 6 5 31 15

4 Casper Fredriksson Ramselefors SF 5 - 1 6 6 6 5 29 17

5 Simon Fritzon Kinneveds SF 4 - 6 4 0 0 5 19 9

6 Johanna Andersson Jönköpings SG 0 - 6 1 0 2 5 14 4

7 Elise Johansson Roasjö SKF 0 - 6 5 0 2 0 13 4

Resultat KF 17

1 Arvid Käck Sjuhäradsbygdens SpSK 6 - 6 4 6 4 6 32 13

2 Eddie Johansson Värnamo SkF 6 - 6 6 3 0 6 27 18

3 Villiam Johansson Sjuhäradsbygdens SpSK 2 - 6 5 1 2 4 20 6

4 Thea Persson Christianstads Sks 0 - 1 3 6 5 4 19 6

5 Zandra Jönsson Petters Roasjö SKF 0 - 6 6 0 0 5 17 13

Resultat Ej RM

1 Linnea Johansson Sjuhäradsbygdens SpSK 4 - 6 1 1 5 2 19 10

2 Matilda Göransson Roasjö SKF 5 - 5 5 0 1 2 18 6

3 Viktor Johansson Hajom SkF 3 - 6 0 0 1 6 16 8

4 Jonas Pettersson Roasjö SKF 0 - 0 4 0 4 6 14 6

Resultat Veteran

1 Donald Johansson Ale SkF 6 - 6 6 6 6 6 36 23

2 Gösta Hermansson Härnösands Skf 6 - 6 6 6 6 5 35 22

3 Olle Gabrielsson Rommeheds SkF 4 - 6 6 6 6 5 33 28

4 Bo Forsberg Moälven/Modo SkF 5 - 6 6 6 6 4 33 18

5 Hans Hägglund Skultuna SkF 6 - 6 6 3 6 5 32 23

6 Lennart Högenberg Hajom SkF 5 - 6 6 6 5 4 32 22

7 Arne Bergström Härnösands Skf 6 - 3 6 6 6 5 32 17

8 Leif Danielsson Värnamo SkF 6 - 6 6 4 4 6 32 13

9 Christer Jansson Rasbo SkF 5 - 6 6 4 4 6 31 14

10 Henrik Wässman Björksta USKF 5 - 6 6 6 6 1 30 23

11 Åke Arbrink Rosersbergs SkF 4 - 6 6 6 4 4 30 20

12 Hans Yngvard Furulunds SF 5 - 6 3 6 6 4 30 11

13 Lars-Gunnar Hedström Trosa-Vagnhärad SG 5 - 6 6 4 3 5 29 19

14 Bo Dahlén Finspongs SG 5 - 5 6 6 6 1 29 19

15 Leif Hedlund Skultuna SkF 3 - 6 5 6 6 3 29 18

16 Bo Högberg Höörs SF 6 - 6 6 5 1 5 29 6

17 Leif Andersson Trosa-Vagnhärad SG 0 - 6 6 6 6 4 28 18

18 Peter Fahlman Västerfärnebo SkF 4 - 6 6 3 5 4 28 15

19 Arne Korsbäck Skultuna SkF 3 - 6 6 6 1 6 28 14

20 John Lindgren Umeå Skytteförening 2 - 6 6 6 3 4 27 19

21 Peter Berkelund Åtvids SG 2 - 6 6 2 5 6 27 17

22 Tom Olsson Rommeheds SkF 2 - 6 6 2 6 4 26 18

23 Sölve Pihl Finspongs SG 5 - 6 6 2 6 1 26 17

24 Lars Evaldsson Göteborgs SG 5 - 2 6 6 3 4 26 13

25 Alf Sellin Enköpings SkG 2 - 6 6 4 5 3 26 9



26 Torbjörn Karlsson Vrenaortens SG 3 - 6 6 1 6 3 25 18

27 Bertil Ruisniemi Övertorneå SF 4 - 6 6 5 4 0 25 16

28 Lars Ingesson Skänninge 5 - 5 4 4 6 0 24 13

29 Kurt Gillström Kisa Skyttegille 2 - 5 4 4 6 3 24 11

30 Hasse Karlsson Falkenbergs SF 2 - 6 6 6 0 4 24 9

31 Jan Norlander Skultuna SkF 4 - 4 5 6 1 4 24 8

32 Bosse Johansson Härnösands Skf 3 - 5 6 6 0 4 24 5

33 Torsten Karlsson Vrenaortens SG 4 - 4 6 4 5 0 23 10

34 Christer Wulff Veinge-Eldsberga SF 0 - 5 6 5 5 1 22 13

35 Christer Pettersson Gyttorps SSK 3 - 4 6 1 6 2 22 12

36 Östen Tarland Eslövs SG 2 - 6 3 5 5 0 21 10

37 Jan Lorin Skänninge 4 - 0 6 1 6 3 20 11

38 Mats Andersson Skultuna SkF 0 - 6 6 0 6 1 19 11

39 Olof Danielsson Bjärke SF 5 - 5 1 4 0 4 19 10

40 Alf Wendle Almunge-Länna SkF 1 - 4 4 2 5 2 18 8

41 Tommy Einarö Almunge-Länna SkF 0 - 0 6 1 6 4 17 8

42 Aimo Pekkala Finspongs SG 4 - 0 6 2 0 3 15 8

43 Stefan Andersson Västerås Frivilliga SSF 4 - 1 4 1 2 3 15 5

44 Claes Carlstrand Vrenaortens SG 2 - 0 3 2 5 1 13 5

Resultat Öppen

1 Christer Berntsson Varbergs SF 6 - 6 6 6 6 6 36 26

2 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborgs SS 6 - 6 6 6 6 5 35 30

3 Anders Hansson Öved-Östraby SF 6 - 6 6 5 5 6 34 14

4 Jan Wallerström Ununge SF 6 - 6 6 4 6 5 33 22

5 Göran Hägg Bälgvikens SkF 5 - 5 6 6 6 5 33 19

6 Jan-Ola Olsson Öved-Östraby SF 4 - 6 6 6 6 4 32 22

7 Åke Gustafsson Almunge-Länna SkF 4 - 5 6 6 6 5 32 16

8 Benny Svensson Värö SF 6 - 4 6 6 5 5 32 11

9 Thomas Magnusson Falkenbergs SF 2 - 6 6 6 6 5 31 22

10 Margaretha Ottosson Bromma-Solna SkF 2 - 6 6 6 5 6 31 21

11 Niklas Moberg Finspongs SG 5 - 5 6 6 6 3 31 19

12 Henrik Bengtsson Svedala-Börringe SF 4 - 6 6 6 4 4 30 25

13 Johan Gustavsson Karlstad-Ulvsby SF 2 - 6 6 5 6 5 30 17

14 Michael Svensson Finspongs SG 5 - 6 6 3 6 4 30 17

15 Camilla Oskarsson Gammalstorps SKF 5 - 6 5 6 6 2 30 11

16 Anders Petersson Älmhults SF 6 - 6 6 2 4 5 29 18

17 Erika Jansson Rasbo SkF 5 - 6 6 6 5 1 29 18

18 Per Johansson Hajom SkF 2 - 5 6 6 6 4 29 17

19 Emma Wallerström Ununge SF 6 - 3 5 5 6 4 29 15

20 Erik Sundquist Berga USKF 5 - 4 6 5 5 4 29 15

21 Björn Brindefalk Almunge-Länna SkF 4 - 6 6 4 4 5 29 14

22 Viktor Klemmedsson Christianstads Sks 3 - 6 6 6 6 1 28 22

23 Johan Christensson Vellinge SK 1 - 6 6 3 6 6 28 17

24 Fredrik Gustafsson Åtvids SG 4 - 6 6 3 5 4 28 13

25 Emanuel Karlsson Falkenbergs SF 3 - 6 6 5 3 5 28 10

26 Jonny Fritzon Kinneveds SF 4 - 6 5 5 2 6 28 5

27 Johan Yngvesson Gammalstorps SKF 3 - 6 6 6 4 2 27 16

28 Stefan Lundgren Nedre Ullerud SF 0 - 6 6 4 6 5 27 15

29 Ann-Sofie Wendle Almunge-Länna SkF 2 - 6 6 4 3 6 27 14

30 Jörgen Gustafsson Varbergs SF 5 - 6 6 5 1 3 26 18

31 Herman Lamekson Berga USKF 0 - 6 6 5 6 3 26 13

32 Emil Bergström Härnösands Skf 4 - 3 6 6 2 4 25 16

33 Anders Hasselgren Trosa-Vagnhärad SG 0 - 6 3 6 6 4 25 15

34 Anders Magnusson Ålems SF 3 - 0 3 6 6 6 24 11



35 Andreas Christensson Vellinge SK 0 - 6 3 6 6 3 24 9

36 Mattias Pettersson Ingelstad SK 2 - 6 6 5 2 3 24 6

37 Håkan Christensson Vellinge SK 2 - 3 5 6 5 2 23 18

38 Mikael Andersson Gamleby SG 3 - 0 6 6 6 2 23 14

39 Mikael Berkelund Åtvids SG 2 - 6 0 2 6 6 22 16

40 Emma Käck Sjuhäradsbygdens SpSK 0 - 6 5 1 5 5 22 13

41 Björn Bjarnason Värnamo SkF 4 - 6 6 1 0 5 22 11

42 Kevin Arnmark Västerås Frivilliga SSF 3 - 0 4 6 6 3 22 11

43 Filip Andersson Västerås Frivilliga SSF 2 - 4 5 5 3 2 21 15

44 Martin Andersson Skultuna SkF 3 - 6 6 4 2 0 21 12

45 Per Klemmedsson Christianstads Sks 4 - 6 6 0 3 2 21 11

46 Mattias Lydén Ingelstad SK 1 - 6 0 3 6 5 21 10

47 Riccy Kjellkvist Christianstads Sks 4 - 6 6 4 0 1 21 9

48 Sofie Wetter Arboga SG 0 - 6 6 5 0 3 20 11

49 Johannes Magnusson Ålems SF 6 - 0 6 3 5 0 20 10

50 Johan Jönsson/Petters Roasjö SKF 3 - 5 6 1 0 2 17 8

51 Rickard Gustafsson Tvååkers SG 0 - 6 6 0 0 3 15 8

52 Roger Adermark Österhaninge SkF 0 - 6 3 1 4 1 15 6

53 Linnéa Ramstedt Västerås Frivilliga SSF 0 - 5 4 0 3 2 14 9

54 Oscar Wässman Björksta USKF 1 - 0 5 0 6 2 14 3

55 Susanne Forslund Nyköpings SG 0 - 0 6 4 0 3 13 4

Resultat Föreningslag

1 Öved-Östraby SF 66

Anders Hansson 6 - 6 6 5 5 6 34

Jan-Ola Olsson 4 - 6 6 6 6 4 32

2 Varbergs SF 62

Christer Berntsson 6 - 6 6 6 6 6 36

Jörgen Gustafsson 5 - 6 6 5 1 3 26

3 Ununge SF 62

Jan Wallerström 6 - 6 6 4 6 5 33

Emma Wallerström 6 - 3 5 5 6 4 29

4 Hajom SkF 61

Lennart Högenberg 5 - 6 6 6 5 4 32

Per Johansson 2 - 5 6 6 6 4 29

5 Rasbo SkF 60

Christer Jansson 5 - 6 6 4 4 6 31

Erika Jansson 5 - 6 6 6 5 1 29

6 Härnösands Skf(Lag 2) 59

Gösta Hermansson 6 - 6 6 6 6 5 35

Bosse Johansson 3 - 5 6 6 0 4 24

7 Almunge-Länna SkF(Lag 1) 59

Åke Gustafsson 4 - 5 6 6 6 5 32

Ann-Sofie Wendle 2 - 6 6 4 3 6 27

8 Finspongs SG(Lag 1) 59

Michael Svensson 5 - 6 6 3 6 4 30

Bo Dahlén 5 - 5 6 6 6 1 29

9 Härnösands Skf(Lag 1) 57

Arne Bergström 6 - 3 6 6 6 5 32

Emil Bergström 4 - 3 6 6 2 4 25

10 Finspongs SG(Lag 2) 57

Niklas Moberg 5 - 5 6 6 6 3 31

Sölve Pihl 5 - 6 6 2 6 1 26

11 Gammalstorps SKF 57

Camilla Oskarsson 5 - 6 5 6 6 2 30

Johan Yngvesson 3 - 6 6 6 4 2 27



12 Berga USKF 55

Erik Sundquist 5 - 4 6 5 5 4 29

Herman Lamekson 0 - 6 6 5 6 3 26

13 Värnamo SkF 54

Leif Danielsson 6 - 6 6 4 4 6 32

Björn Bjarnason 4 - 6 6 1 0 5 22

14 Skultuna SkF 53

Hans Hägglund 6 - 6 6 3 6 5 32

Martin Andersson 3 - 6 6 4 2 0 21

15 Vellinge SK 52

Johan Christensson 1 - 6 6 3 6 6 28

Andreas Christensson 0 - 6 3 6 6 3 24

16 Falkenbergs SF 52

Emanuel Karlsson 3 - 6 6 5 3 5 28

Hasse Karlsson 2 - 6 6 6 0 4 24

17 Åtvids SG 50

Fredrik Gustafsson 4 - 6 6 3 5 4 28

Mikael Berkelund 2 - 6 0 2 6 6 22

18 Christianstads Sks 49

Viktor Klemmedsson 3 - 6 6 6 6 1 28

Per Klemmedsson 4 - 6 6 0 3 2 21

19 Almunge-Länna SkF(Lag 2) 46

Björn Brindefalk 4 - 6 6 4 4 5 29

Tommy Einarö 0 - 0 6 1 6 4 17

20 Björksta USKF 44

Henrik Wässman 5 - 6 6 6 6 1 30

Oscar Wässman 1 - 0 5 0 6 2 14

21 Ålems SF 44

Anders Magnusson 3 - 0 3 6 6 6 24

Johannes Magnusson 6 - 0 6 3 5 0 20

22 Västerås Frivilliga SSF(Lag 1) 43

Kevin Arnmark 3 - 0 4 6 6 3 22

Filip Andersson 2 - 4 5 5 3 2 21

23 Västerås Frivilliga SSF(Lag 2) 29

Stefan Andersson 4 - 1 4 1 2 3 15

Linnéa Ramstedt 0 - 5 4 0 3 2 14

Resultat Distriktslag öppen klass

1 Hallands (HA) 151

Christer Berntsson Varbergs SF 6 - 6 6 6 6 6 36

Benny Svensson Värö SF 6 - 4 6 6 5 5 32

Thomas Magnusson Falkenbergs SF 2 - 6 6 6 6 5 31

Emanuel Karlsson Falkenbergs SF 3 - 6 6 5 3 5 28

Hasse Karlsson Falkenbergs SF 2 - 6 6 6 0 4 24

2 Skånes (SK) 151

Ingemar Månsson Helsingborgs SS 6 - 6 6 6 6 5 35

Anders Hansson Öved-Östraby SF 6 - 6 6 5 5 6 34

Henrik Bengtsson Svedala-Börringe SF 4 - 6 6 6 4 4 30

Viktor Klemmedsson Christianstads Sks 3 - 6 6 6 6 1 28

Andreas Christensson Vellinge SK 0 - 6 3 6 6 3 24

3 Västernorrlands (VN) 149

Gösta Hermansson Härnösands Skf 6 - 6 6 6 6 5 35

Bo Forsberg Moälven/Modo SkF 5 - 6 6 6 6 4 33

Arne Bergström Härnösands Skf 6 - 3 6 6 6 5 32

Emil Bergström Härnösands Skf 4 - 3 6 6 2 4 25

Bosse Johansson Härnösands Skf 3 - 5 6 6 0 4 24



4 Upplands (UP) 145

Åke Gustafsson Almunge-Länna SkF 4 - 5 6 6 6 5 32

Christer Jansson Rasbo SkF 5 - 6 6 4 4 6 31

Erika Jansson Rasbo SkF 5 - 6 6 6 5 1 29

Ann-Sofie Wendle Almunge-Länna SkF 2 - 6 6 4 3 6 27

Alf Sellin Enköpings SkG 2 - 6 6 4 5 3 26

5 Stockholms (ST) 138

Jan Wallerström Ununge SF 6 - 6 6 4 6 5 33

Margaretha Ottosson Bromma-Solna SkF 2 - 6 6 6 5 6 31

Åke Arbrink Rosersbergs SkF 4 - 6 6 6 4 4 30

Emma Wallerström Ununge SF 6 - 3 5 5 6 4 29

Roger Adermark Österhaninge SkF 0 - 6 3 1 4 1 15

6 Södermanlands (SÖ) 138

Göran Hägg Bälgvikens SkF 5 - 5 6 6 6 5 33

Lars-Gunnar Hedström Trosa-Vagnhärad SG 5 - 6 6 4 3 5 29

Leif Andersson Trosa-Vagnhärad SG 0 - 6 6 6 6 4 28

Torbjörn Karlsson Vrenaortens SG 3 - 6 6 1 6 3 25

Torsten Karlsson Vrenaortens SG 4 - 4 6 4 5 0 23

7 Östergötlands (ÖS) 135

Niklas Moberg Finspongs SG 5 - 5 6 6 6 3 31

Michael Svensson Finspongs SG 5 - 6 6 3 6 4 30

Fredrik Gustafsson Åtvids SG 4 - 6 6 3 5 4 28

Kurt Gillström Kisa Skyttegille 2 - 5 4 4 6 3 24

Mikael Berkelund Åtvids SG 2 - 6 0 2 6 6 22

8 Västergötlands (VG) 128

Lennart Högenberg Hajom SkF 5 - 6 6 6 5 4 32

Per Johansson Hajom SkF 2 - 5 6 6 6 4 29

Jonny Fritzon Kinneveds SF 4 - 6 5 5 2 6 28

Emma Käck Sjuhäradsbygdens SpSK 0 - 6 5 1 5 5 22

Johan Jönsson/Petters Roasjö SKF 3 - 5 6 1 0 2 17

9 Smålands (SM) 126

Anders Petersson Älmhults SF 6 - 6 6 2 4 5 29

Erik Sundquist Berga USKF 5 - 4 6 5 5 4 29

Anders Magnusson Ålems SF 3 - 0 3 6 6 6 24

Mattias Pettersson Ingelstad SK 2 - 6 6 5 2 3 24

Johannes Magnusson Ålems SF 6 - 0 6 3 5 0 20

10 Västmanlands (VM) 98

Kevin Arnmark Västerås Frivilliga SSF 3 - 0 4 6 6 3 22

Filip Andersson Västerås Frivilliga SSF 2 - 4 5 5 3 2 21

Martin Andersson Skultuna SkF 3 - 6 6 4 2 0 21

Sofie Wetter Arboga SG 0 - 6 6 5 0 3 20

Oscar Wässman Björksta USKF 1 - 0 5 0 6 2 14

Resultat Distriktslag veteran

1 Västmanlands (VM) 143

Hans Hägglund Skultuna SkF 6 - 6 6 3 6 5 32

Henrik Wässman Björksta USKF 5 - 6 6 6 6 1 30

Leif Hedlund Skultuna SkF 3 - 6 5 6 6 3 29

Peter Fahlman Västerfärnebo SkF 4 - 6 6 3 5 4 28

Jan Norlander Skultuna SkF 4 - 4 5 6 1 4 24

2 Östergötlands (ÖS) 126

Bo Dahlén Finspongs SG 5 - 5 6 6 6 1 29

Peter Berkelund Åtvids SG 2 - 6 6 2 5 6 27

Sölve Pihl Finspongs SG 5 - 6 6 2 6 1 26

Lars Ingesson Skänninge 5 - 5 4 4 6 0 24

Jan Lorin Skänninge 4 - 0 6 1 6 3 20


